THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4190ESA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX4188/MAX4189/MAX4190 are low-power,
current-feedback video amplifiers featuring fast dis-
able/enable times and low switching transients. The
triple MAX4188 and the single MAX4190 are optimized

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1369; Rev 1; 2/07
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
8-pin µMAX/SO1AV ≥ +2V/VMAX4190
14-pin SO,
16-pin QSOP
3AV ≥ +1V/VMAX4189
14-pin SO,
16-pin QSOP
3AV ≥ +2V/VMAX4188
PIN-PACKAGE
AMPLIFIERS
PER PKG.
OPTIMIZED
FOR:
PART
Selector Guide
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX4188ESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO S14-1
MAX4188EEE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP E16-1
+Denotes lead-free package.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
M
A
X
4
1
8
8
/M
A
X
4
1
8
9
/M
A
X
4
1
9
0
Single/Triple, Low-Glitch, 250MHz, Current-
Feedback Amplifiers with High-Speed Disable
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—Dual Supplies
(VCC = +5V; VEE = -5V; IN+ = 0V; DISABLE_ ≥ 3.2V; MAX4188: AV = +2V/V, RF = RG = 910Ω for RL = 1kΩ and RF = RG = 560Ω for
RL = 150Ω; MAX4189: AV = +1V/V, RF = 1600Ω for RL = 1kΩ and RF = 1100Ω for RL = 150Ω; MAX4190: AV = +2V/V, RF = RG =
1300Ω for RL = 1kΩ, RF = RG = 680Ω for RL = 150Ω; TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are specified at
TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to